PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
1			ame	Execution Date		
Jason Chin				04/27/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Conax Florida	Conax Florida Corporation				
Street Address:	2801 75th Street North					
City:	St. Petersburg					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33710					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1254		12546	3914			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 813-273-5000					\$40.00	
Email: ptotpa@gray-ro					OP	
Correspondent Name:Michael J. Colitz, III/GrayRobinsonAddress Line 1:201 N. Franklin St., Suite 2200						
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			55115619.12			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael J. Colitz			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif						

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S):	Jason Chin and Marc Jung
SERIAL NO.:	12/546,914
FILING DATE:	08/25/2009
FOR:	Twin Buckle Assembly with Dual Release Positions
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:	55115619.12

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jason Chin, 2431 129th Avenue, Parrish, FL 34219, and Marc Jung, 19811 Gulf Blvd., Unit 207, Indian Shores, FL 33785, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Conax Florida Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2801 75th Street North, St. Petersburg, FL 33710, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

TWIN BUCKLE ASSEMBLY WITH DUAL RELEASE POSITIONS

invented by me and the application for United States patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2009, under Serial No. 12/546,914 and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that I assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee. its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer.

> PATENT REEL: 024441 FRAME: 0135

The undersigned inventor declares further that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that he has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Jason Chin Date: $\frac{4/27/10}{129^{\text{th}}}$ Avenue, Parrish, FL 34219 A citizen of the United States

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MAMATEE

On this the 24^{16} day of 40^{16} , 2009, before me personally came the above named Jason Chin to me personally known, or who produced 52^{16} 2009 as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. C376-435.71-055-0

Fatric M. Zwolenski Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission expires: Oct 11, 2010



RECORDED: 05/26/2010